

GAHC010022742024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/750/2024

PALLABI SARMA
WIFE OF SHRI, MANABENDRA SARMA, RESIDENT OF GANESH MANDIR
PATH, HOUSE NO. 27, JOYANAGAR, GUWAHATI- 781022, DISTRICT-
KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER/SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM, HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-6

2:THE COMMISSIONER
GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
GMDA BUILDING
BHANGAGHAR
GUWAHATI-5

3:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
GMDA BUILDING
BHANGAGHAR
GUWAHATI-

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S P DAS, MS C BORA,MR A ALAM

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, GMC, SC, HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

ORDER

13.06.2025

Mr. S. Borah, learned Standing Counsel, GMC seeks further 2 (two) weeks time to place the instructions as called earlier.

Prayer is allowed.

Re-list the matter on 21.07.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant