

GAHC010022742024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/750/2024

PALLABI SARMA
WIFE OF SHRI, MANABENDRA SARMA, RESIDENT OF GANESH MANDIR
PATH, HOUSE NO. 27, JOYANAGAR, GUWAHATI- 781022, DISTRICT-
KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER/SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM, HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-6

2:THE COMMISSIONER
GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
GMDA BUILDING
BHANGAGHAR
GUWAHATI-5

3:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
GMDA BUILDING
BHANGAGHAR
GUWAHATI-

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. S. P. Das, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Bora, SC, GMC

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

ORDER

Date : 06.08.2025

Mr. S. Bora, the learned Standing counsel appearing on behalf of the GMC submits that he has received the instruction(s) and he would be filing the affidavit within 2 (two) weeks.

2. Accordingly, list this matter again on 08.09.2025.
3. The said affidavit be filed by 01.09.2025.
4. Liberty is given to the petitioner to file reply, if so advised.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant