

GAHC010022742024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/750/2024**

PALLABI SARMA  
WIFE OF SHRI, MANABENDRA SARMA, RESIDENT OF GANESH MANDIR  
PATH, HOUSE NO. 27, JOYANAGAR, GUWAHATI- 781022, DISTRICT-  
KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER/SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF  
ASSAM, HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,  
GUWAHATI-6

2:THE COMMISSIONER  
GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
GMDA BUILDING  
BHANGAGHAR  
GUWAHATI-5

3:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
GMDA BUILDING  
BHANGAGHAR  
GUWAHATI-

**For the petitioner (s) : Mr. S. P. Das, Advocate**

For the respondent (s) : XXXX

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**  
ORDER

08.09.2025

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks an accommodation for filing the affidavit-in-reply in this matter.

2. List the matter after the Puja Vacation.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**